

GAHC010013502026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/178/2026

POPITA ROY
W/O- MITHUN BHAKTA
R/O -ASHRAM ROAD, WARD NO -15.
P.S AND
DIST - HAILAKANDI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J LASKAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

23.02.2026

Heard Mr J Laskar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr D P Goswami, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.

2. It has been submitted that the petitioner has appeared before the Investigating Officer to participate in the investigation.
3. The up-to-date Case Diary be called for.
4. List the matter on **19th of March, 2026.**

5. The interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant