

GAHC010013502026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/178/2026**

POPITA ROY  
W/O- MITHUN BHAKTA  
R/O -ASHRAM ROAD, WARD NO -15.  
P.S AND  
DIST - HAILAKANDI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J LASKAR,**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07.04.2026**

None appears for the petitioner on call. However, Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State is present.

Case diary has not been received.

Issue reminder.

List on 08.05.2026.

Interim order passed on 05.02.2026 stands extended till then.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**